

# A Partnership That Must Not Be

With a major election approaching, more and more news and talk radio outlets, podcasters and other internet formats have increased their discussions of election integrity issues.

# High on the list of subtopics is the infamous Election Integrity <u>Partnership</u>.

While this partnership is logically referred to as "EIP," the **unfortunate similarity** of their acronym with that of EIPCa **continues to create confusion**.

# Please know and inform others that

Election Integrity Project<sup>®</sup>California is NOT the EIP being referenced.

# Here are the major differences:

## FOUNDING

#### Partnership:

- founded in advance of the 2020 election cycle as a coalition of far-Left universities, news and social media outlets and factions within the U.S. government
- reactivated for the 2022 and now 2024 election cycles

## Project:

- founded in December of 2012 as Election Integrity Project, a non-partisan coalition of California citizen volunteers
- has continued to work unceasingly for 13 years
- became Election Integrity Project® California, a 501(c)(3) non-profit, non-partisan, charitable organization of California citizen volunteers in 2017

#### PURPOSE

### Partnership:

- to manipulate, spin, skew, fabricate and suppress information available to the public in order to affect the voting choices of U.S. citizens (and anyone else voting)
- Examples: the Steele Dossier/Russian interference story, which has long since been completely discredited but is still pushed by the press and the Progressive spokespersons;
- the suppression of the Hunter Biden laptop story, verified by the FBI and DOJ as legitimate and yet suppressed by all mainstream media and social media platforms.

#### Project:

- to defend, through education, research, and advocacy the civil rights of U.S. citizens to fully participate in the election process under Federal and state law
- to ensure every election is fair, honest, transparent and constitutionally and legally valid
- to educate voters about how to keep their own votes safe and make them count; to inform voters about election laws that affect them and their vote
- to fully train non-partisan observers to document every step of the election process and to legally intervene to correct procedures and processes that may be threatening the integrity of any election outcomes

## **FUNDING**

#### Partnership:

• participating entities and deep-pocket Leftist organizations and individuals (i.e., George Soros and his ilk)

#### Project:

- individual citizens who believe in and support the corporation's goals—no government or deep-pocket monies
- all volunteer—no participant receives any pay or reimbursement

# The "Partnership"

**1. exists to confuse**, misinform and manipulate.

- 2. is insidious, abusive and destructive to the American Republic.
- **3. aims to destroy** the liberties and freedoms Americans enjoy through deceit and ultimate transformation of our society into a Marxist dystopia.
- 4. must be exposed and dismantled.
- 5. <u>The Partnership must NOT be supported.</u>

# The "Project"

- **1. exists to restore** and defend the rights of ALL U.S. citizens and to strengthen the Republic.
- **2. believes in and works to defend the Constitution** and ensure the continued existence of a nation of the people for the people and by the people-- one nation under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.
- 3. The Project must be supported.

# Thank you for spreading this information to everyone you can, and for supporting <u>Election Integrity Project</u><sup>®</sup><u>California</u>.

With your continued prayers, participation and generous financial support, we will continue to achieve great victories for California and the nation.

**As 2023 comes to an end**, we urge you to prayerfully consider a special year-end donation for the continuance of our lawsuits and other vital work.

**And as 2024 progresses**, continue to keep us in your prayers and on your donation list.

# For more information about <u>Election Integrity Project</u><sup>®</sup><u>California</u>, please visit our website at <u>www.eip-ca.com</u>.